The existing Promoters of the Company being Mr. Ajay S Mittal and Mrs. Archana A Mittal and any other person as may be
permitted under the CDR Package and will subscribe to the proposed preferential offer. Except the above, none of the directors or
key management persons intends to subscribe to the equity shares.

C. SHAREHOLDING PATTERN BEFORE AND AFTER THE PREFERENTIAL ISSUE:

* Assuming entire 83750000 equity shares will be allotted
Note: (1) The post issue capital has been provided considering all the allotments proposed under this Postal Ballot Notice.

D

Mr. Ajay S Mittal

Mrs. Archana A Mittal

* Assuming entire 83750000 equity shares will be allotted
Note: (1) The post issue capital has been provided considering all the allotments proposed under this Postal Ballot Notice.

F. NO CHANGE IN CONTROL

G. UNDERTAKING TO RE-COMPUTED PRICE AND LOCK-IN TILL THE RECOMPUTED PRICE IS PAID

H. CERTIFICATE FROM STATUTORY AUDITORS

I.

Category   Pre-Issue Equity Holdings   Post-Issue Equity Holdings *

Allotment of

equity shares

No. of Shares % of Share under CDR No. of Shares % of Share

Holding Package Holding

1) Promoter Holdings

a. Indian Promoters 33370225 46.07 83750000 117120225 74.99

b. Foreign Promoters 0 0.00 0 0 0.00

Sub-total 33370225 46.07 83750000 117120225 74.99

2) Non-Promoters Holding

a. Resident Indians (Individuals) 18448509 25.47 0 18448509 11.81

b. Bodies Corporate 13228674 18.26 0 13228674 8.47

c. NRI/FN/FII/NRR/OCB 7028667 9.70 0 7028667 4.50

d. Others 353397 0.49 0 353397 0.23

Sub-Total 39059247 53.93 0 39059247 25.01

Total 72429472 100.00 83750000 156179472 100.00

. PROPOSED TIME WITHIN WHICH THE PREFERENTIAL ISSUE SHALL BE COMPLETED:

The Company will issue and allot securities to the Promoters within the time limit specified under the ICDR Regulations.
E. IDENTITY OF THE PROPOSED ALLOTTEES, THE PERCENTAGE OF POST PREFERENTIAL ISSUE CAPITAL THAT MAY

BE HELD BY THEM

Identity of Proposed   Pre-Holding No. of equity   Post- Holding *

allottees shares proposed

Shares % to be issued Shares %

9900000 13.67 8660937 18560937 11.88

23470225 32.40 75089063 98559288 63.11

The existing promoters of the company will continue to be in control of the company and there will not be any changes in the